

**Summary of Financial Results for the first three quarter of Fiscal Year 2005
(Nine Months Ended December 31, 2005)**

Consolidated

(Billions of yen)

	3rd quarter FY 2005 (April 1, 2005 – Dec. 31, 2005) A	3rd quarter FY 2004 (April 1, 2004 – Dec. 31, 2004) B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	3,814.8	3,710.1	104.6	102.8
Ordinary revenues	3,848.2	3,734.7	113.5	103.0
Ordinary expenses	3,557.1	3,368.7	188.4	105.6
Ordinary income	291.0	365.9	(74.9)	79.5
Net income	179.5	200.3	(20.8)	89.6

Note:

Third quarter fiscal year 2005: 136 consolidated subsidiaries; 60 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Third quarter fiscal year 2004: 136 consolidated subsidiaries; 43 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Fiscal year 2004: 130 consolidated subsidiaries; 50 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Non-Consolidated

(Billions of yen)

	3rd quarter FY 2005 A	3rd quarter FY 2004 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	3,573.8	3,568.5	5.2	100.1
Ordinary revenues	3,600.2	3,590.3	9.9	100.3
Ordinary expenses	3,321.3	3,235.4	85.9	102.7
Ordinary income	278.9	354.8	(75.9)	78.6
Net income	183.6	226.3	(42.6)	81.1

Electricity Sales

(Billions of kWh)

	3rd quarter FY 2005 A	3rd quarter FY 2004 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Residential	66.5	65.4	1.1	101.7
Low-voltage power	9.9	10.2	(0.4)	96.6
Sales to eligible customers	136.1	137.1	(1.0)	99.3
Total	212.4	212.7	(0.3)	99.9

Note: Sales to eligible customers are sales to customers in the high-voltage market after expansion of liberalization (figures for the third quarter of fiscal 2004 are for reference).